PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Witzenmann GmbH	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG		
Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7		
City:	Frankfurt		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	60488		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: dlmurphy@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P11939US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn M. Massina

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Witzenmann#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1286

PATENT REEL: 025139 FRAME: 0696

				
ASSIGNM	IENT - Patent Applic	ations	•	
Whereas, the Ass	signor:			
ASSIGNOR	1. Witzenmann GmbH		2.	
	3.			
	5.		6.	
made an inventio	n entitled: <u>PULSATION DAMPI</u>	NG CAPSULE		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	Continental Teves ddress) Guerickestrasse 7 60488 Frankfurt Germany	AG & Co. oHG		
Patent to be obta				
Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intendir assigns the full ar said invention, ind	refore, in consideration of the p d for other good and valuable of ng to be legally bound, hereby s and exclusive right, title and inter cluding all divisions, continuation and all Letters Patent, including	consideration, the sells, assigns and rest in and to said ins, and continuat	receipt of which is he transfers to Assignee invention, all applicat ions-in-part thereof, a	reby acknowledged, , its successors and ions for Letters Patent for Il rights to claim priority
	hereby warrants that no assign nich would conflict with this Ass		ment or encumbrance	e has been or will be made
legal representati possession, relati to execute all inst	agrees it shall be legally bound ve thereof, to supply all informa- ing to the making and practice truments proper to patent the in execute all instruments proper	ation and evidence of said invention, nvention in the Un	e of which the Assigno to testify in any legal r ited States of America	or has knowledge or proceeding relating thereto, a in the name of the
In witness	s whereof, this Assignment is e	xecuted on the da	ay indicated below.	
	Typed or Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date
SIGNATURE -	1. Witzenmann GmbH	Dr. Matthias Welerg	räber – Managing Director	30/08/2010
		Don's * Witness to Ass	NOCE	
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	* Witness si	gnature recommended,	mandatory for some countries

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

REEL: 025139 FRAME: 0697